G202 A\ON /LZ 0} S20Z 100 o€

19283

LAND AND HOLD-SHORT OPERATIONS (LAHSO)

LAHSO is an acronym for "Land and Hold-Short Operations." These operations include landing and holding short
of an intersection runway, an intersecting taxiway, or other predetermined points on the runway other than a
runway or taxiway. Measured distance represents the available landing distance on the landing runway, in feet.

Specific questions regarding these distances should be referred to the air traffic manager of the facility concerned.
The Aeronautical Information Manual contains specific details on hold-short operations and markings.

CITY/AIRPORT

ALBANY, NY
ALBANY INTL (ALB)

ATLANTIC CITY, NJ
ATLANTIC CITY INTL (ACY)

FARMINGDALE, NY
REPUBLIC (FRG)

NEW YORK, NY
LONG ISLAND
MAC ARTHUR (ISP)

NEWARK, NJ
NEWARK LIBERTY INTL (EWR)
TETERBORO, NJ

TETERBORO (TEB)

WHITE PLAINS, NY
WESTCHESTER COUNTY (HPN)

LDG RWY HOLD-SHORT POINT

01
28

04
13
31

32

06
33R

11
04L
04R

01
06

11
16

10-28
01-19

13-31
04-22
04-22

01-19

15R-33L
06-24

04R-22L
11-29
11-29

06-24
01-19

16-34
11-29

AVBL LDG DIST

4,150 feet
3,757 feet

3,550 feet
3,600 feet
5,750 feet

3,650 feet

4,200 feet
3,000 feet

5,700 feet
7,750 feet
8,100 feet

4,550 feet
3,750 feet

2,500 feet
4,000 feet

19283

30 OCT 2025 to 27 NOV 2025



