30 OCT 2025 to 27 NOV 2025

LAND AND HOLD-SHORT OPERATIONS (LAHSO)

LAHSO is an acronym for "Land and Hold-Short Operations." These operations include landing and holding short of an intersection runway, an intersecting taxiway, or other predetermined points on the runway other than a runway or taxiway. Measured distance represents the available landing distance on the landing runway, in feet.

Specific questions regarding these distances should be referred to the air traffic manager of the facility concerned. The Aeronautical Information Manual contains specific details on hold-short operations and markings.

CITY/AIRPORT	LDG RWY	HOLD-SHORT POINT	AVBL LDG DIST
ALBANY, NY			
ALBANY INTL (ALB)	01	10-28	4,150 feet
	28	01-19	3,757 feet
ATLANTIC CITY, NJ			
ATLANTIC CITY INTL (ACY)	04	13-31	3,550 feet
	13	04-22	3,600 feet
	31	04-22	5,750 feet
FARMINGDALE, NY			
REPUBLIC (FRG)	32	01-19	3,650 feet
NEW YORK, NY			
LONG ISLAND			
MAC ARTHUR (ISP)	06	15R-33L	4,200 feet
	33R	06-24	3,000 feet
NEWARK, NJ			
NEWARK LIBERTY INTL (EWR)	11	04R-22L	5,700 feet
	04L	11-29	7,750 feet
	04R	11-29	8,100 feet
TETERBORO, NJ			
TETERBORO (TEB)	01	06-24	4,550 feet
	06	01-19	3,750 feet
WHITE PLAINS, NY			
WESTCHESTER COUNTY (HPN)	11	16-34	2,500 feet
	16	11-29	4,000 feet